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Unprecedented

Media
Coverage

Beginning this season, ESPN and CBS embark on a 15-year, $2.25 billion
agreement which will televise all 96 conference games every season over the
duration of the contract.

Almost half of the SEC’s league games will be distributed nationally with
ESPN or ESPN2 televising 27 contests, ESPNU showing eight and CBS
- 1 Sports five. ' “i_u"? v

_ ESPN and ESPﬂz will c::ffer 27 conference matchups, more than tiuuble
v = the iﬂﬂﬂ-{lE total. Vanderbilt will appear on ESPN or ESPN2 six times
B—
this season. X .

The majority of games not televised nationally will be available as

a part of ESPN Full Court, the pay subscription college basketball &

out-of- marret service, and on ESPN360.com. r . ’ "
National l:nverage of the SEC Basketball Tourrment has 5

been expanded with the semifinals and champmnshlp game
broadcast on EEFH on ABC. The SEC Network will televise
\the first two ruunds of the tournament, which thls_,year will

be played March 11-14in Nashwlle
- s .f -
’ ' SEC games will b he telewsed natinnally now on
4 :Tuesda:.r [ESPN Super Tuesda}.r} Thursday and
., Saturday WY R

- ESPNU will also be televising games on Thursday.
= r'IJight.
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The Southeastern Conference has
captured 10 NCAA Championships
and five NIT titles.

Since 1990, the SEC has produced
five NCAA Tournament champions.
The SEC is one of only two confer-
ences in the nation to have all of
its teams ranked at least one week
in the Associated Press Top 25
since 1996.

The SEC leads the nation with 11
of its 12 members reaching the
Sweet 16 since 1996,

The SEC has placed at least one
team in the Sweet 16 in 19 out of
the last 20 years. Vanderbilt has
participated in the Sweet 16 twice
in the last six seasons.
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Location
lllamnrla? Gym
Memorial Gym
Morag a, Calif.

Maui
Memorial Gym

Sophomore
Jeffery Taylor

DePaul Memorial Gym
. 8 llinois Champaign, |Il.
Western Kentucky Nashville, Tenn. (Sommet I.':enta
ec. 19 Tennessee State Memorial Gym m.
on., Dec. 21  Mercer Memorial Gym r _’ R 5
Wed., Dec.30  Manhattan Memorial Gym A 7pm "
Sat., Jan. 2 Southern Miss (FSN) Memorial Gym 2 p.m, %
Mon., Jan. 4 MTSU (FSN) Memorial Gym 8p.m.
Sat., Jan. 9 Florida (ESPN2) Memorial Gym “1a.m,
Wed,, Jan. 13 Alabama (CS5) Tuscaloosa, Ala. 8p.m
Sat., Jan. 16 South Carolina (GSS) Columbia, S.C. Sp.m
Sat., Jan. 23 Auburn (SEC Network) Memorial Gym 12.30 p.m
Wed., Jan. 27 Tennessee (ESPNU) Knoxville, Tenniees=—=
Sat., Jan. 30 Kentucky (ESPN) Lexington, '
Wed., Feb. 3 Mississippi State (SEC Network) Memorial B]nl
Sat., Feb. 6 Georgia (FSN) Athens, Ga.
Tues., Feb. 9 Tennessee (ESPN) Memorial
Sat., Feb. 13 LSU (SEC Network) Memorial Gym
Thurs., Feb. 18 Ole Miss (ESPNU) Oxford, Miss.
Sat., Feb. 20 Kentucky (ESPN) Memorial Gym
Thurs., Feb. 25 Georgia (ESPNU) Memorial Gym
Sat., Feb. 27 Arkansas (SEC Network) Fayetteville, Atk
Tues., Mar. 2 Florida (ESPN) Gainesville, Fl
Sat., Mar. 6 South Carolina (ESPN2) Memorial Gym
Thurs,, Mar. 11 SEC Tournament First Round (SEC Network)® Nashville,
Fri., Mar. 12 SEC Tournament Quarterfinals (SEC Network)" Nashville,
Sat., Mar. 13 SEC Tournament Semifinals (ABC)" Nashville,
Sun,, Mar. 14 SEC Tournament Finals (ABC)® Mashville,
Thurs.-Sun., NCAA Tournament TBA
Mar. 18-21 1st and 2nd Rounds
Thurs.-Sun. NCAA Tournament TBA
Mar. 25-28 Regional Semifinals and Finals
Sat.-Mon. NCAA Final Four Indianapolis, Ing
Apri. 4-6
# Exhibition, *Sommet Center
Bold - Home Games

All times Central Time
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